RESOLUTION NO. 19-74 CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMAN Roser Sweether ON THE 29th DAY OF APRIL, 1974.

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE CITY ENGINEER TO PREPARE PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS, PROFILES SHOWING PROPOSED GRADE AND ESTIMATE OF COST FOR THE INSTALLATION OF CURBS, GUTTERS, STORM SEWERS AND SIDEWALKS ON THE NORTH AND SOUTH SIDE OF EAST FRANKLIN STREET FROM APPROXIMATELY 75 FEET EAST OF EAST DRIVE TO 180 FEET EAST OF CEMETERY LANE, A DISTANCE OF APPROXIMATELY 800 FEET WITHIN THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO.

THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:

Section 1. The City Engineer of the City of Centerville is hereby authorized and directed to prepare plans, specifications and profiles showing proposed grades and an estimate of cost for the construction of curbs, gutters, storm sewers and sidewalks on the north and south side of East Franklin Street from approximately 75 feet east of East Drive to 180 feet east of Cemetery Lane, a distance of approximately 800 feet in the City of Centerville, Ohio, and to cause same to be filed with the Clerk of Council.

PASSED this 29th day of April , 1974.

Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio

《文文·公司》(1915年)(

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio hereby certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of Resolution No.

19-14, passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the 29-14 day of 1974.

Approved as to form, consistency with exterior of largest, the

charter & constitution of the Abions,

Robert N. Farquhar Municipal Attorney Clerk of the Council